
2026 Bemidji State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-8   Conf: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (56), Opp (53)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Hansen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Filippi (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Murphy 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-48), Filippi (21-22),
Haugen (4-5), Inman (4-4), Smith (3-3), Barnett (2-2), Cook (2-2), Koch (2-2), Koscielniak (2-2), Scanlon (2-2), Smith (2-2), Barry (1-1),
Donlin (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Hansen, Joe .400 8-8 25 4 10 0 0 0 2 10 .400 3 2 7 0 .484 1 0 0-0 8 9 3 .850
29 Feldman, Jack .360 8-8 25 6 9 1 0 0 5 10 .400 2 1 7 1 .414 1 1 2-3 19 0 0 1.000
52 Rubins, Nash .318 7-6 22 5 7 0 0 0 2 7 .318 3 0 9 0 .385 1 0 5-5 5 1 0 1.000
10 Drusch, Noah .280 8-8 25 6 7 3 0 3 5 19 .760 6 0 12 0 .419 0 0 0-0 8 12 1 .952
0 Thoma, Beau .241 8-8 29 4 7 5 0 0 5 12 .414 3 0 8 0 .303 1 0 1-1 5 16 1 .955
30 Falcon, Adrian .238 6-6 21 1 5 1 1 0 4 8 .381 0 0 7 0 .238 0 0 1-1 9 0 2 .818
27 Filippi, Matt .130 8-8 23 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 .130 6 2 5 0 .344 1 0 4-5 41 4 1 .978
99 Filippi, Hudson .125 7-7 16 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .188 5 0 9 0 .333 0 0 0-0 47 1 1 .980
32 Hyden, Hunter .400 4-4 15 3 6 2 0 0 4 8 .533 0 0 1 0 .375 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
34 Corradi, Ben .333 4-3 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 4 1 0 0 .636 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Anderson, Cooper .000 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .125 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
7 Gavin, Wyatt .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 Koscielniak, Chris .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
50 Olsen, Andrew .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Biehn, Ethan .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .260 8-8 223 38 58 13 1 3 32 82 .368 33 6 74 1 .361 7 1 15-17 154 45 9 .957
Opponents .371 8-8 237 82 88 26 8 10 76 160 .675 38 11 54 0 .471 5 2 23-24 174 60 7 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Scanlon, Carter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 1 0 0 5 2 0 0 .385 2 0 0 0 0
12 Czech, Riley 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
33 Biehn, Ethan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
60 60 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Haugen, Josh 9.00 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 12 9 4 13 4 2 1 .342 0 2 0 1 1
39 Huggard, Castle 9.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 1 0
8 Donlin, Connor 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 2 1 2 1 0 .308 1 1 0 1 0
31 Koch, Joey 9.53 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 6 6 4 6 2 0 1 .227 1 1 0 0 0
22 Barnett, Jack 10.80 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 6 2 3 3 1 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 0
46 Murphy, Andrew 12.71 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 8 8 2 4 2 1 2 .360 1 1 0 0 0
1 Barry, Beau 14.29 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 11 13 9 5 6 4 1 3 .379 2 0 0 0 0
49 Ferreira, Lucas 14.73 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 7 6 6 4 1 0 1 .294 0 1 0 0 0
37 Smith, Jacob 15.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 14 11 10 0 6 3 2 0 .452 3 1 1 1 1
24 Cook, Devon 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
15 Smith, Cole 81.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 4 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
43 Inman, Bret 94.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 7 7 7 1 1 2 1 1 .875 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 11.92 0-8 32 8 0 0 0 51.1 88 82 68 38 54 26 8 10 .371 12 11 1 5 2
Opponents 5.12 8-0 28 8 0 1 3 58.0 58 38 33 33 74 13 1 3 .260 9 6 0 7 1



2026 Bemidji State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Feldman, Jack 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Koscielniak, Chris 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
52 Rubins, Nash 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gavin, Wyatt 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Scanlon, Carter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Haugen, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
31 Koch, Joey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Smith, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
46 Murphy, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Filippi, Hudson 49 47 1 1 .980 0 21 1 .955 1 0
27 Filippi, Matt 46 41 4 1 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Thoma, Beau 22 5 16 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Drusch, Noah 21 8 12 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hansen, Joe 20 8 9 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Falcon, Adrian 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Barry, Beau 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Czech, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Smith, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Barnett, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Cook, Devon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Hyden, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Biehn, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Corradi, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Huggard, Castle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Anderson, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Inman, Bret 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
49 Ferreira, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Olsen, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
60 60 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Donlin, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 208 154 45 9 .957 2 46 2 .958 1 0
Opponents 241 174 60 7 .971 6 30 3 .909 5 0


